An identical petition has also been received from 

the sole owner of the property affected. 

The territory involved consists ot: 

The Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter ot 
the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter 
(SE; of SE-! of SE~ of SEi) of Section Twenty (20), 
Township One hundred thirteen (113) ,North, Range 
Twenty-one (21) West, Scott County, Minnesota. 

The property is unplatted, occupied and is used exclusively for 

agricultural purposes. This detachment weuld not unreasonably affect 

the symmetry of the municipality. The land is not needed for